THIS REPORT CONTAINS ASSESSMENTS OF COMMODITY AND TRADE ISSUES MADE BY USDA STAFF
AND NOT NECESSARILY STATEMENTS OF OFFICIAL U.S. GOVERNMENT POLICY
Voluntary Report – Voluntary - Public Distribution   Date:   August 06, 2021
        Report Number: GM2021-0018
Report Name: Overview on the German Cherry Sector 2021
Country: Germany
Post:  Berlin
Report Category:   Dried Fruit, Stone Fruit, Fresh Fruit, Product Brief

VII. Post Contact
For more information, please contact:
Embassy of the United States of America
Office of Agricultural Affairs
Clayallee 170
14191 Berlin, Germany
E-mail: agberlin(at)usda.gov
Twitter: @FasEurope
Product Brief: Overview on the German Cherry Sector – 2021 Page 11 of 12
VIII. Related reports:
These and other reports can be accessed through the FAS GAIN reports database at
Retail Foods | Retail Foods | Berlin | Germany | July 13, 2021 | GM2021-0016
Germany is by far the biggest market for food and beverages in the European Union. The food retail sector is
saturated, highly consolidated, and competitive. There is good sales potential on the German market for U.S.
exporters of nuts, fish and seafood products, dried fruits, bakery products, and organic products. The COVID-19
related lockdown measures heavily impacted the German food sector as well as consumers’ eating and
purchasing patterns. Whereas online grocery shopping was still a niche market in Germany in 2019, it showed
the highest growth in e-commerce in 2020.
Retail Foods_Berlin_Germany_06-30-2021
Opportunities for Organic Exports to Germany | Agricultural Situation, Coffee, Export Accomplishments
- Marketing, Trade Events and Shows, Strawberries, Fresh Deciduous Fruit, Special Certification -
Organic/Kosher/Halal, Vegetables | Berlin | Germany | January 19, 2021 | GM2021-0002
Germany is the second largest organic market in the world with good prospects for U.S. organic products, such
as tree nuts, fruits and vegetables, and processed food products. This report sets out information on the German
organic market, including best prospects, and opportunities such as participation in BioFach eSPECIAL, the
world’s largest organic trade fair, taking place online February 17 – 19, 2021.
Opportunities for Organic Exports to Germany_Berlin_Germany_01-08-2021
Food and Agricultural Import Regulations and Standards Country Report | FAIRS Annual Country
Report | Berlin | Germany | December 23, 2020 | GM2020-0066
Germany is a member of the European Union (EU) and generally follows EU directives and regulations,
including those relating to the importation of food products. This report provides an overview of food laws in
force in Germany that cover areas, which are not yet harmonized. Food laws currently in force in the EU are
summarized in the USEU FAIRS report.
Food and Agricultural Import Regulations and Standards Country Report_Berlin_Germany_12-31-2020
Food and Agricultural Import Regulations and Standards Export Certificate Report | FAIRS Export
Certificate Report | Berlin | Germany | December 23, 2020 | GM2020-0067
Germany is a Member State of the European Union (EU) and applies the certification requirements described in
the EU Food and Agricultural Import Regulations and Standards (FAIRS) Certificate Report. Products not yet
harmonized are subject to German national rules. This report provides Germany specific information that
complements the USEU FAIRS Export Certificate Report.
Food and Agricultural Import Regulations and Standards Export Certificate Report_Berlin_Germany_12-31-
2020
Exporter Guide | Exporter Guide | Berlin | Germany | December 17, 2020 | GM2020-0065
Germany is home to more than 83 million of the world’s wealthiest consumers and is by far the largest market in
the European Union. The German market offers good opportunities for U.S. exporters of consumer-oriented
agricultural products. In 2019, total U.S. exports of agricultural and related products to Germany reached USD
1.9 billion. The largest segments were soybeans, tree nuts, fish products, wine, beef, condiments, and other
consumer-oriented products. This report provides U.S. food and agriculture exporters with background
information and suggestions for entering the German market. The COVID-19 related lock-down and physical
distancing measures heavily impacted the German food sector. Effects will be visible in next year’s report when
Product Brief: Overview on the German Cherry Sector – 2021 Page 12 of 12
the data from 2020 is evaluated.
Exporter Guide_Berlin_Germany_12-31-2020
Product Brief Dried Fruits and Nuts | Product Brief, Dried Fruit, Tree Nuts, SP1 - Expand International
Marketing Opportunities | Berlin | Germany | January 13, 2020 | GM2020-0002
With 83 million of the world’s wealthiest consumers, Germany is the largest market for dried fruits and nuts in
Europe and a very important destination for U.S. almonds, walnuts, prunes, and other products. This report
provides marketing, trade, and regulatory information for U.S. exporters.
Product Brief Dried Fruits and Nuts_Berlin_Germany_01-07-2020
Product Brief Fresh Fruits | Citrus, Fresh Deciduous Fruit, Fresh Fruit, Fruit, Product Brief, SP1 -
Expand International Marketing Opportunities, Stone Fruit, Strawberries | Berlin | Germany | February
15, 2019 | GM2019-2785
Germany is one of the largest markets for fruit in Europe.  The relative affluence of its population of 83 million
people makes it an attractive outlet for exporters from many countries.  This product brief highlights certain
aspects of the German fruit market and provides marketing, trade, and regulatory information for U.S. exporters.
Product Brief Fresh Fruits_Berlin_Germany_2-5-2019
Changes to Germany’s Packaging Laws – An Exporter’s Guide | FAIRS Subject Report, Trade Policy
Monitoring | Berlin | Germany | August 02, 2019 | GM2019-2105
On January 1, 2019, Germany updated their waste management laws in an attempt to advance the country’s
environmental protection goals and correct regulatory loopholes.  Companies selling packaged goods must register
with the German government before placing any packaged products on the German market.  Although these
responsibilities will typically fall to the German importer, U.S. companies should be aware and clearly allocate